
2016 Desert Mountain Intercollegiate2016 Desert Mountain Intercollegiate
Marquette |  Michigan | Nebraska | Pacifi c | Pepperdine | Purdue | Saint Mary’s (Calif.)

San Francisco | UC Santa Clara | South Dakota State | Tennessee | Texas A&M 
March 5-6, 2016

Desert Mountain, Outlaw Course | Scottsdale, Ariz.
Par 72  | 7,107 yards

RESULTS
FINAL



 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  2  1   Texas A&M 277  287  283       847  -17 
2  1  2   Michigan 278  284  289       851  -13 
3  4  3   Tennessee 282  292  282       856  -8 
6  5  4   Purdue 288  289  280       857  -7 
5  3  5   Pepperdine 286  283  294       863  -1 

T8  11  6   San Francisco 294  301  276       871  +7 
T11  10  7   Santa Clara  295  299  286       880  +16 

4  6  8   St. Mary's (CA) 285  304  292       881  +17 
T11  8  T9   Marquette  295  297  294       886  +22 

7  7  T9   Nebraska 290  300  296       886  +22 
T8  9  11   Pacific 294  299  299       892  +28 
T8  12  12   South Dakota State  294  314  304       912  +48 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Ben Crancer  Texas A&M  69   67  72       208  -8   
T19 2   Brian Carlson  Purdue  72   72  65       209  -7   
T19 T3   Chandler Phillips  Texas A&M  71   73  66       210  -6   
T23 T3   Nick Nelson  Marquette  73   72  65       210  -6   
T29 T5   Chad Merzbacher  Tennessee  73   73  65       211  -5   
T8 T5   Henry Chung  San Francisco  68   74  69       211  -5   
T8 7   Tom Swanson  Michigan  71   71  70       212  -4   
T13 T8   Jonathan De Los Reyes  St. Mary's (CA)  70   73  70       213  -3   
2 T8   Chris O'Neill  Michigan  66   72  75       213  -3   

T8 T10   Stuart Macdonald  Purdue  73   69  72       214  -2   
T3 T10   Nicklas Mattner  Tennessee  71   70  73       214  -2   
T37 T10   Hayden Shieh  Santa Clara  70   78  66       214  -2   
T13 T10   Kyle Mueller  Michigan  71   72  71       214  -2   
T3 T10   Reed Hrynewich  Michigan  70   71  73       214  -2   
T3 T10   Lorenzo Magagnin *  Pepperdine  68   73  73       214  -2   
T8 T16   Lorenzo Scalise  Tennessee  67   75  73       215  -1   
T44 T16   Seb Crookall-Nixon  San Francisco  75   75  65       215  -1   
T13 T16   Cameron Champ  Texas A&M  68   75  72       215  -1   
T32 T16   Andrew Yeager *  Michigan  69   78  68       215  -1   
T3 20   Roy Cootes  Pepperdine  73   68  75       216  E   
T13 T21   Jack Smith *  Tennessee  72   71  74       217  +1   
T23 T21   Luis Fernando Barco  Purdue  70   75  72       217  +1   
T23 T21   Frederick Wedel  Pepperdine  70   75  72       217  +1   
T19 T21   Jackson Wendling  Nebraska  69   75  73       217  +1   
T32 T25   Austin Eoff  Purdue  74   73  71       218  +2   
T23 T25   Sahith Theegala  Pepperdine  76   69  73       218  +2   
T29 T27   Justin Jennings  Nebraska  73   73  73       219  +3   
T8 T27   Cody McManus  Pepperdine  71   71  77       219  +3   
T13 T29   Nick Carlson  Michigan  73   70  77       220  +4   
T13 T29   Mike Colgate  Nebraska  72   71  77       220  +4   
T23 T29   Brett McIntosh *  Michigan  72   73  75       220  +4   
T44 T32   Mike Nagy  Tennessee  76   74  71       221  +5   
T37 T32   Tyler Kertson  Santa Clara  76   72  73       221  +5   
T42 T32   Tyler Burnes  Pacific  74   75  72       221  +5   
T44 T35   Maclayne Marr *  St. Mary's (CA)  75   75  72       222  +6   
T32 T35   Juan Carlos Serrano  Tennessee  71   76  75       222  +6   
T49 T35   Hunter Rappleye  St. Mary's (CA)  72   79  71       222  +6   
T19 T35   Geoff Fry  Pacific  70   74  78       222  +6   
T53 T39   Michiel Eyre  Santa Clara  75   77  71       223  +7   
T42 T39   Perry Cohen  St. Mary's (CA)  74   75  74       223  +7   
T29 T39   Pavan Sagoo  St. Mary's (CA)  69   77  77       223  +7   
T32 T39   Felipe Strobach  South Dakota State  69   78  76       223  +7   
T44 T39   Andrew Lister  Texas A&M  74   76  73       223  +7   
T37 T39   Bryce Evon *  Michigan  74   74  75       223  +7   

T44 T45   Robert Geibel  Pepperdine  72   78  74       224  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T23 T45   Andrew Paysse *  Texas A&M  70   75  79       224  +8   
T56 47   Kraig McLeod  San Francisco  78   75  72       225  +9   
T49 T48   Jarle Volden  Purdue  73   78  75       226  +10   
T49 T48   Zach Gaugert  Marquette  74   77  75       226  +10   
T32 T48   SeungJae Maeng  Pacific  75   72  79       226  +10   
T49 T51   Evan McLeod  Santa Clara  74   77  76       227  +11   
T53 T51   Alejandro Perazzo  South Dakota State  72   80  75       227  +11   
T53 T51   Grant Smith  South Dakota State  73   79  75       227  +11   
T37 54   Oliver Farrell  Marquette  74   74  80       228  +12   
T37 55   Patrick Sanchez  Marquette  74   74  82       230  +14   
T56 T56   Charlie Watson  Santa Clara  80   73  78       231  +15   
T56 T56   Jesper Kasanen  Pacific  75   78  78       231  +15   
62 58   C.J. Swift  Marquette  77   81  74       232  +16   

T60 T59   Max Alcorn  San Francisco  80   77  77       234  +18   
T66 T59   Matt Lee  Pacific  79   84  71       234  +18   
T66 T61   Jace Guthmiller  Nebraska  82   81  73       236  +20   
59 T61   Trevor Thomas *  Marquette  74   82  80       236  +20   
63 63   Jaxon Lynn  South Dakota State  80   79  78       237  +21   

T60 64   Sean Song  Nebraska  76   81  83       240  +24   
64 65   Trevor Tobin  South Dakota State  82   78  81       241  +25   
65 66   Chad Phillips *  Purdue  78   83  81       242  +26   
T3 -    Adria Arnaus  Texas A&M  69   72  W       -     -      
68 -    Connor Blick  St. Mary's (CA)  75  A  77       -     -      
69 -    Jalen Griffin  San Francisco  73  A  70       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Texas A&M 277 287 283 847

1 Ben Crancer (4) 69 67 72 208

T3 Chandler Phillips (3) 71 73 66 210

T16 Cameron Champ (1) 68 75 72 215

T39 Andrew Lister (5) 74 76 73 223

69 Adria Arnaus (2) 69 72 0 141

2 Michigan 278 284 289 851

7 Tom Swanson (3) 71 71 70 212

T8 Chris O'Neill (2) 66 72 75 213

T10 Kyle Mueller (1) 71 72 71 214

T10 Reed Hrynewich (5) 70 71 73 214

T29 Nick Carlson (4) 73 70 77 220

3 Tennessee 282 292 282 856

T5 Chad Merzbacher (1) 73 73 65 211

T10 Nicklas Mattner (5) 71 70 73 214

T16 Lorenzo Scalise (2) 67 75 73 215

T32 Mike Nagy (3) 76 74 71 221

T35 Juan Carlos Serrano (4) 71 76 75 222

4 Purdue 288 289 280 857

2 Brian Carlson (4) 72 72 65 209

T10 Stuart Macdonald (3) 73 69 72 214

T21 Luis Fernando Barco (2) 70 75 72 217

T25 Austin Eoff (1) 74 73 71 218

T48 Jarle Volden (5) 73 78 75 226

5 Pepperdine 286 283 294 863

20 Roy Cootes (3) 73 68 75 216

T21 Frederick Wedel (1) 70 75 72 217

T25 Sahith Theegala (2) 76 69 73 218

T27 Cody McManus (5) 71 71 77 219

T45 Robert Geibel (4) 72 78 74 224

6 San Francisco 294 301 276 871

T5 Henry Chung (5) 68 74 69 211

T16 Seb Crookall-Nixon (4) 75 75 65 215

47 Kraig McLeod (2) 78 75 72 225

T59 Max Alcorn (1) 80 77 77 234

67 Jalen Griffin (3) 73 0 70 143

7 Santa Clara 295 299 286 880

T10 Hayden Shieh (1) 70 78 66 214

T32 Tyler Kertson (5) 76 72 73 221

T39 Michiel Eyre (2) 75 77 71 223

T51 Evan McLeod (4) 74 77 76 227

T56 Charlie Watson (3) 80 73 78 231
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 St. Mary's (CA) 285 304 292 881

T8 Jonathan De Los Reyes (1) 70 73 70 213

T35 Hunter Rappleye (3) 72 79 71 222

T39 Pavan Sagoo (2) 69 77 77 223

T39 Perry Cohen (5) 74 75 74 223

68 Connor Blick (4) 75 0 77 152

T9 Marquette 295 297 294 886

T3 Nick Nelson (3) 73 72 65 210

T48 Zach Gaugert (1) 74 77 75 226

54 Oliver Farrell (5) 74 74 80 228

55 Patrick Sanchez (2) 74 74 82 230

58 C.J. Swift (4) 77 81 74 232

T9 Nebraska 290 300 296 886

T21 Jackson Wendling (3) 69 75 73 217

T27 Justin Jennings (2) 73 73 73 219

T29 Mike Colgate (1) 72 71 77 220

T61 Jace Guthmiller (5) 82 81 73 236

64 Sean Song (4) 76 81 83 240

11 Pacific 294 299 299 892

T32 Tyler Burnes (4) 74 75 72 221

T35 Geoff Fry (2) 70 74 78 222

T48 SeungJae Maeng (1) 75 72 79 226

T56 Jesper Kasanen (5) 75 78 78 231

T59 Matt Lee (3) 79 84 71 234

12 South Dakota State 294 314 304 912

T39 Felipe Strobach (2) 69 78 76 223

T51 Grant Smith (1) 73 79 75 227

T51 Alejandro Perazzo (3) 72 80 75 227

63 Jaxon Lynn (4) 80 79 78 237

65 Trevor Tobin (5) 82 78 81 241
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T10 Lorenzo Magagnin (Pepperdine) 68 73 73 214

T16 Andrew Yeager (Michigan) 69 78 68 215

T21 Jack Smith (Tennessee) 72 71 74 217

T29 Brett McIntosh (Michigan) 72 73 75 220

T35 Maclayne Marr (St. Mary's (CA)) 75 75 72 222

T39 Bryce Evon (Michigan) 74 74 75 223

T45 Andrew Paysse (Texas A&M) 70 75 79 224

T61 Trevor Thomas (Marquette ) 74 82 80 236

66 Chad Phillips (Purdue) 78 83 81 242
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Par 3 Scoring
B. Carlson Purdue 2.75 -3 
C. Phillips TAMU 2.75 -3 
J. Wendling Nebraska 2.92 -1 
B. Crancer TAMU 2.92 -1 
T. Swanson Michigan 2.92 -1 
R. Hrynewich Michigan 2.92 -1 
K. Mueller Michigan 3.00 E 
C. Merzbacher Tennessee 3.00 E 
J. De Los Reyes St. Mary's 3.00 E 
A. Yeager Michigan 3.00 E 
N. Mattner Tennessee 3.00 E 
G. Fry Pacific 3.00 E 
H. Chung USF 3.00 E 
K. McLeod USF 3.08 +1 
S. Theegala Pepperdine 3.08 +1 
C. O'Neill Michigan 3.08 +1 
C. Champ TAMU 3.08 +1 
L. Barco Purdue 3.08 +1 
E. McLeod SantaClara 3.08 +1 
T. Kertson SantaClara 3.17 +2 
Z. Gaugert Marquette 3.17 +2 
L. Scalise Tennessee 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
J. De Los Reyes St. Mary's 3.83 -5 
N. Nelson Marquette 3.90 -3 
S. Crookall-Nixon USF 3.90 -3 
B. Carlson Purdue 3.90 -3 
H. Shieh SantaClara 3.90 -3 
S. Macdonald Purdue 3.93 -2 
F. Wedel Pepperdine 3.97 -1 
T. Burnes Pacific 3.97 -1 
B. Crancer TAMU 3.97 -1 
C. Merzbacher Tennessee 3.97 -1 
A. Yeager Michigan 3.97 -1 
C. O'Neill Michigan 4.00 E 
A. Eoff Purdue 4.00 E 
C. Champ TAMU 4.00 E 
L. Scalise Tennessee 4.00 E 
G. Fry Pacific 4.00 E 
C. Phillips TAMU 4.00 E 
K. Mueller Michigan 4.03 +1 
L. Magagnin Pepperdine 4.03 +1 
R. Cootes Pepperdine 4.07 +2 
M. Eyre SantaClara 4.07 +2 
M. Colgate Nebraska 4.07 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
N. Nelson Marquette 4.42 -7 
H. Chung USF 4.42 -7 
R. Hrynewich Michigan 4.50 -6 
J. Jennings Nebraska 4.50 -6 
L. Magagnin Pepperdine 4.50 -6 
B. Crancer TAMU 4.50 -6 
M. Marr St. Mary's 4.58 -5 
C. Watson SantaClara 4.58 -5 
T. Swanson Michigan 4.58 -5 
J. Smith Tennessee 4.58 -5 
R. Cootes Pepperdine 4.58 -5 
N. Mattner Tennessee 4.67 -4 
A. Eoff Purdue 4.67 -4 
F. Wedel Pepperdine 4.67 -4 
Z. Gaugert Marquette 4.67 -4 
C. Merzbacher Tennessee 4.67 -4 
M. Nagy Tennessee 4.67 -4 
C. O'Neill Michigan 4.67 -4 
A. Lister TAMU 4.67 -4 
S. Macdonald Purdue 4.75 -3 
K. Mueller Michigan 4.75 -3 
J. Serrano Tennessee 4.75 -3 

Eagles 
M. Nagy Tennessee 2
O. Farrell Marquette 2
C. Merzbacher Tennessee 1
C. O'Neill Michigan 1
S. Maeng Pacific 1
C. McManus Pepperdine 1
N. Nelson Marquette 1
L. Barco Purdue 1
K. Mueller Michigan 1
H. Chung USF 1
P. Sagoo St. Mary's 1
N. Mattner Tennessee 1
T. Burnes Pacific 1
L. Magagnin Pepperdine 1

Birdies 
B. Crancer TAMU 17
R. Hrynewich Michigan 17
B. Carlson Purdue 17
H. Shieh SantaClara 15
C. Phillips TAMU 15
A. Yeager Michigan 14
S. Macdonald Purdue 14
J. Wendling Nebraska 14
F. Wedel Pepperdine 13
N. Nelson Marquette 13
S. Crookall-Nixon USF 13
N. Mattner Tennessee 13
S. Theegala Pepperdine 13
R. Cootes Pepperdine 12
T. Burnes Pacific 12
T. Swanson Michigan 12
P. Sagoo St. Mary's 12
H. Chung USF 12
G. Smith S. Dak. St 12
B. McIntosh Michigan 12
J. De Los Reyes St. Mary's 12
C. Merzbacher Tennessee 11

Pars 
L. Scalise Tennessee 38
K. McLeod USF 38
C. Champ TAMU 37
A. Perazzo S. Dak. St 37
H. Rappleye St. Mary's 36
C. McManus Pepperdine 36
B. Evon Michigan 35
J. De Los Reyes St. Mary's 35
K. Mueller Michigan 35
P. Cohen St. Mary's 35
F. Strobach S. Dak. St 34
A. Eoff Purdue 34
C. Merzbacher Tennessee 34
C. O'Neill Michigan 34
T. Swanson Michigan 34
J. Smith Tennessee 34
J. Jennings Nebraska 33
E. McLeod SantaClara 33
M. Nagy Tennessee 33
A. Lister TAMU 33
L. Magagnin Pepperdine 33
J. Kasanen Pacific 33
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Outlaw Course 73.01 69

2 Outlaw Course 74.88 67

3 Outlaw Course 73.72 68

 

Total Average Scores
Outlaw Course 73.86 204

 

The Desert Mountain Club: Outlaw Course
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 410     11 46 10 1   

2 5 552   1 24 35 8     

3 4 512     14 47 7     

4 3 217     6 35 21 4 2 

5 4 367     14 40 12 2   

6 3 197     4 46 16 2   

7 4 430     7 41 17 2 1 

8 4 470     23 35 9 1   

9 5 538     19 34 8 4 3 

10 4 338     14 35 13 6   

11 4 354     14 44 9 1   

12 3 203     4 40 23 1   

13 5 616   1 14 38 11 3 1 

14 4 338     20 38 6 3 1 

15 3 187     6 37 24 1   

16 5 532   1 15 36 12 3 1 

17 4 382     12 36 15 4 1 

18 4 464     9 41 14 3 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 3 217 +0.46 

12 3 203 +0.31 

15 3 187 +0.29 

7 4 430 +0.25 

6 3 197 +0.24 

17 4 382 +0.21 

18 4 464 +0.21 

10 4 338 +0.16 

9 5 538 +0.10 

13 5 616 +0.06 

16 5 532 +0.06 

5 4 367 +0.03 

1 4 410 +0.01 

11 4 354 -0.04 

14 4 338 -0.07 

3 4 512 -0.10 

8 4 470 -0.18 

2 5 552 -0.26 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 3 197 +0.42 

8 4 470 +0.25 

3 4 512 +0.25 

17 4 382 +0.23 

4 3 217 +0.20 

15 3 187 +0.17 

18 4 464 +0.16 

11 4 354 +0.13 

5 4 367 +0.10 

2 5 552 +0.10 

1 4 410 +0.07 

12 3 203 +0.03 

7 4 430 +0.00 

10 4 338 +0.00 

9 5 538 -0.06 

13 5 616 -0.14 

14 4 338 -0.28 

16 5 532 -0.62 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 3 197 +0.45 

14 4 338 +0.40 

3 4 512 +0.39 

5 4 367 +0.33 

18 4 464 +0.31 

15 3 187 +0.30 

7 4 430 +0.30 

11 4 354 +0.22 

4 3 217 +0.21 

10 4 338 +0.19 

9 5 538 +0.18 

12 3 203 +0.15 

8 4 470 +0.13 

17 4 382 +0.04 

1 4 410 -0.09 

2 5 552 -0.16 

13 5 616 -0.18 

16 5 532 -0.30 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 3 217 +0.46 

12 3 203 +0.31 

15 3 187 +0.29 

7 4 430 +0.25 

6 3 197 +0.24 

17 4 382 +0.21 

18 4 464 +0.21 

10 4 338 +0.16 

9 5 538 +0.10 

13 5 616 +0.06 

16 5 532 +0.06 

5 4 367 +0.03 

1 4 410 +0.01 

11 4 354 -0.04 

14 4 338 -0.07 

3 4 512 -0.10 

8 4 470 -0.18 

2 5 552 -0.26 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 410     37 134 30 2 1 

2 5 552   3 57 114 23 4 3 

3 4 512     27 128 38 9 2 

4 3 217     19 122 52 9 2 

5 4 367     35 119 39 8 3 

6 3 197     13 116 62 13   

7 4 430     30 115 52 6 1 

8 4 470     32 129 40 3   

9 5 538   1 52 106 28 12 5 

10 4 338     35 122 36 10 1 

11 4 354   1 36 116 43 8   

12 3 203     25 126 48 5   

13 5 616   3 60 105 27 7 2 

14 4 338   1 58 102 30 9 4 

15 3 187     21 118 57 8   

16 5 532   7 82 85 24 5 1 

17 4 382     30 122 43 7 2 

18 4 464     24 121 51 5 3 
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